
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS 

Durham Summer Cross Country Relays 10th August 2017 

Senior and Young Athlete (14-16 years) Relay results 
 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 1 27:41 Tyne Bridge 'E' SM Tom Charlton SM 09:26 5 James Dunce SM 08:59 2 Finn Brodie SM 09:16 
 2 27:51 Sund Harriers 'A' SM Andy Powell SM 09:17 3 Oliver James SM 09:06 1 Michael  SM 09:28 
 3 28:29 Durham City 'B' SM Daniel Jenkin SM 09:07 2 James Askew SM 09:39 4 Cameron Allan SM 09:43 
 4 29:19 Durham City 'D' SM Robin Linten SM 09:31 6 Rob Everson SM 09:51 5 Jonathan  SM 09:57 
 5 29:54 Houghton Harriers  SM Alex Brown SM 09:05 1 Lee Dover SM 09:36 3 Shaun Kerry VM 11:13 
 6 30:14 Blackhill Bounders  SM Gary Wallace SM 09:54 8 Jordan Bell SM 09:47 6 Steven Boywer SM 10:33 
 7 30:50 Darlington Harriers  SM Paul Lowe SM 09:24 4 Peter Armstrong SM 11:15 9 Paul Allan SM 10:11 
 8 31:06 Gateshead 'A' SM Paul Waller SM 10:06 9 James Cripwell SM 09:46 7 Chris Paton SM 11:14 
 9 31:24 Durham City 'G' SM Joe Grehan- SM 10:07 10 William Morgan- SM 11:08 10 Ryan Watson SM 10:09 
 10 31:34 Durham City 'N' JM Izaak Taylor JM 10:37 15 Jacob  JM 10:45 11 Cameron  JM 10:12 
 11 31:49 Sund Harriers 'B' SM Mark Smith SM 09:47 7 Jack Tallentire SM 10:28 8 Callum Craig SM 11:34 
 12 31:50 Elvet Striders 'P' SM Jack Lee SM 11:04 24 Michael Anderson SM 11:04 17 Steven Jackson SM 09:42 
 13 32:22 Tyne Bridge 'F' SM Jon Moss SM 10:45 17 Rory Tait SM 10:57 13 David Moir VM 10:40 
 14 32:26 Hartlepool Burn Rd  SM Steve Morrison SM 10:54 21 Vaughan Godber VM 10:50 14 Paul Stephenson VM 10:42 
 15 32:39 Birtley AC 'A' SW Laura Graham VW 11:38 34 Chloe Price SW 10:55 20 Lydia Turner SW 10:06 
 16 32:41 Tyne Bridge 'I' JM Jake Dorman JM 10:15 12 Finlay Dorman JM 11:58 18 Leodhais  JM 10:28 
 17 33:21 Heaton Harriers 'A' SM Stephen  VM 10:09 11 Magnus  VM 12:30 22 Ian Robinson SM 10:42 
 18 33:22 Low Fell RC 'C' SM Ian Marriott SM 10:50 19 Paul Harrison SM 10:59 15 Gavin Thomson SM 11:33 
 19 33:24 Aycliffe RC 'A' SM Matt Heron SM 11:54 36 George Dixon SM 10:57 23 Mark Wade SM 10:33 
 20 33:25 Heaton Harriers 'B' SM John Moore VM 10:33 14 Calum Mills SM 11:18 16 Andrew Bell SM 11:34 
 21 33:58 South Shields 'A' SM Jeff McGurty VM 11:13 27 Neil Turner SM 11:19 19 Aaron Nichols SM 11:26 
 22 34:00 Ncle Frontrunners  SM Andrew  SM 11:01 23 Mark Sutherland VM 11:52 24 Rupert  SM 11:07 
 23 34:36 Crook AC 'A' SM Craig Westgarth SM 11:29 29 Mark Nichol VM 11:59 27 Rob Teasdale SM 11:08 
 24 34:46 Saltwell Harriers 'D' SM J Masson SM 10:51 20 R Masson VM 12:35 26 G Phillips SM 11:20 
 25 34:51 Blackhill Bounders  SM Alan Richardson SM 10:57 22 James Newton SM 12:08 25 Jonathan Richards SM 11:46 
 26 35:18 Birtley AC 'F' JM Dillon Openshaw JM 10:49 18 Michael Graham JM 11:45 21 Louis Gill JM 12:44 
 27 35:23 Sund Harriers 'D' SW Alice Smith SW 11:10 26 Amy Callaghan SW 12:34 29 Jess Fox SW 11:39 
 28 35:39 Darlington Harriers  JW Emma Hart JW 11:31 31 Megan Noble JW 12:14 30 Ellie Phillips JW 11:54 
 29 36:12 Heaton Harriers 'D' SW Holly Matheson SW 11:36 33 Beth Lowry SW 12:22 31 Colette Whitfield SW 12:14 
 30 36:20 Gateshead 'D' SW Sarah Hill SW 11:31 30 Liz Raven SW 12:03 28 Sophie Wickham SW 12:46 
 31 36:36 Tyne Bridge 'G' SM Iain Dalby SM 12:05 39 Simon Kirkley VM 13:04 38 Adrian Hall SM 11:27 
 32 36:56 Tyne Bridge 'A' SW Sophie Marr SW 11:57 37 Lucy Turzynski SW 12:17 32 Rachel Adamson SW 12:42 
 33 37:20 Nicholas Spong 'A' SM Reece Stockport SM 12:51 46 Kun Fu SM 12:14 37 Nicholas Spong SM 12:15 
 34 37:28 Crook AC 'B' SW Liz Wood SW 12:31 43 Chloe Batson SW 12:51 40 Joanne Raine SW 12:06 
 35 37:34 Saltwell Harriers 'E' SM A Smith VM 12:56 48 M O'Kelly VM 12:14 39 P Blackett VM 12:24 
 36 37:42 Tyne Bridge 'B' SW Becky Parkin SW 12:20 41 Megan Parkin SW 12:36 35 Mairi Clancy SW 12:46 
 37 38:06 Darlington Harriers  SM Ste Smith SM 11:35 32 Paul Keedz SM 12:49 33 Wesley Atkins SM 13:42 
 38 38:35 South Shields 'H' JMX Nathan JM 12:21 42 Katie Wood JW 13:36 44 Max Tyrie JM 12:38 
 39 38:41 Heaton Harriers 'C' SM Adam Nott SM 12:47 45 Keith Rooney VM 11:51 34 Antony Steele SM 14:03 
 40 38:41 Ncle Frontrunners  SM Sam Hutchinson SM 12:40 44 Sean Gill SM 12:46 41 Rob Seaman VM 13:15 
 41 38:54 Darlington Harriers  SW Natalie Curgenven VW 11:22 28 Sarah Tomlinson VW 15:07 47 Jade Hutchinson SW 12:25 
 42 38:58 Durham City 'A' SW Gemma Soulsby SW 12:07 40 Alice Hopper SW 13:49 42 Nicola White SW 13:02 
 43 39:05 Coxhoe Cruisers 'A' SM Mark Brown SM 13:06 49 Keith Ord VM 14:58 50 Stuart Ord SM 11:01 
 44 39:24 Saltwell Harriers 'A' SW R Chaston SW 12:53 47 L Towers SW 14:03 48 C Waddington SW 12:28 
 45 40:09 Heaton Harriers 'E' SW Ellen Cole SW 14:00 55 Jennifer Hughes SW 13:33 49 Lisa Halpin SW 12:36 
 46 40:12 Evenwood RR 'A' SM Greg Coulthard SM 11:58 38 Steven Graydon SM 13:02 36 Jamie Cummins SM 15:12 
 47 40:13 Gateshead 'E' SW Rebecca  SW 13:24 51 Kate Chapman SW 13:02 46 Leigh Tang SW 13:47 
 48 41:02 Quakers 'A' SW Michelle Boshier VW 15:25 63 Rebecca Howard SW 13:10 52 Louise Trainer VW 12:27 
 49 41:18 Saltwell Harriers 'F' SM C McGregor SM 13:15 50 D Smith SM 12:57 45 D Askew SM 15:06 
 50 41:50 South Shields 'F' SW Melissa Cain VW 13:56 54 Charlotte  SW 14:50 53 Carly Henderson SW 13:04 
 51 42:27 Tyne Bridge 'C' SW Laura Carrick SW 14:29 58 Kerry Reed VW 14:49 56 Catherine Eaton VW 13:09 
 52 42:37 Birtley AC 'G' JW Eve Southern JW 13:53 53 Grace Curtis JW 14:30 51 Sophie Bell JW 14:14 
 53 43:14 Nicholas Spong 'B' SM James Keaveney SM 15:01 62 Stephen Clifford SM 14:05 55 Ryan Hanley SM 14:08 
 54 43:35 Gateshead 'F' SW Susie Raven SW 14:46 59 Kate Wickham SW 14:57 57 Dani Pizzey SW 13:52 
 55 43:37 Saltwell Harriers 'B' SW L Anderson VW 14:48 60 L Gerute SW 14:12 54 M Masson SW 14:37 
 56 45:23 Saltwell Harriers 'C' SW N Shaverin VW 14:57 61 L Primrose VW 15:00 59 J Schneider VW 15:26 
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 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 57 45:44 Durham City 'O' JW Lucy Walker JW 14:23 57 Lucy Grehan- JW 15:47 61 Laura Hopper JW 15:34 
 58 46:09 Sund Harriers 'E' SW Cat Purdy SW 14:22 56 Lucie Forster SW 15:33 58 Claire Cameron SW 16:14 
 59 46:28 Sund Strollers 'E' SW Louise Dwyer VW 16:00 64 Lori Emery VW 15:46 63 Danielle  SW 14:42 
 60 46:43 Elvet Striders 'O' SW Annal Seeley SW 13:47 52 Letitia Chapman- SW 16:22 60 Kelly Guy SW 16:34 
 61 48:32 Hunwick Harriers 'C' SW Katie Butler SW 16:12 65 Jill Smith SW 14:26 62 Alison Wilkinson SW 17:54 

Incomplete teams 
 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 Incomplete Durham City 'H' SM James Padmore SM 11:07 25 Jason Catterall VM Bob Hewitson VM 
 Incomplete Durham City 'P' JM Alfie Forbes JM 10:45 16 Will Lindsey JM 10:45 12 
 Incomplete Gateshead 'B' SM Peter Grimoldby SM 10:29 13 
 Incomplete Sund Harriers 'K' JW Eve Quinn JW 11:50 35 Jade Thirlwell JW 14:07 43 

Senior and Young Athlete Relay – women fastest legs 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Cumulative Time Runner Cat 
1 Lydia Turner 10:06 Leg 3 Birtley AC 'A' 32:39 SW 
2 Chloe Price 10:55 Leg 2 Birtley AC 'A' 32:39 SW 
3 Alice Smith 11:10 Leg 1 Sund Harriers 'D' 35:23 SW 
4 Natalie Curgenven 11:22 Leg 1 Darlington Harriers  38:54 VW 
5 Sarah Hill 11:31 Leg 1 Gateshead 'D' 36:20 SW 
6 Holly Matheson 11:36 Leg 1 Heaton Harriers 'D' 36:12 SW 
7 Laura Graham 11:38 Leg 1 Birtley AC 'A' 32:39 VW 
8 Jess Fox 11:39 Leg 3 Sund Harriers 'D' 35:23 SW 
9 Sophie Marr 11:57 Leg 1 Tyne Bridge 'A' 36:56 SW 
10 Liz Raven 12:03 Leg 2 Gateshead 'D' 36:20 SW 

Senior and Young Athlete Relay – men fastest legs 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Cumulative Time Runner Cat 
1 James Dunce 08:59 Leg 2 Tyne Bridge 'E' 27:41 SM 
2 Alex Brown 09:05 Leg 1 Houghton Harriers  29:54 SM 
3 Oliver James 09:06 Leg 2 Sund Harriers 'A' 27:51 SM 
4 Daniel Jenkin 09:07 Leg 1 Durham City 'B' 28:29 SM 
5 Finn Brodie 09:16 Leg 3 Tyne Bridge 'E' 27:41 SM 
6 Andy Powell 09:17 Leg 1 Sund Harriers 'A' 27:51 SM 
7 Paul Lowe 09:24 Leg 1 Darlington Harriers  30:50 SM 
8 Tom Charlton 09:26 Leg 1 Tyne Bridge 'E' 27:41 SM 
9 Michael Wilkinson 09:28 Leg 3 Sund Harriers 'A' 27:51 SM 
10 Robin Linten 09:31 Leg 1 Durham City 'D' 29:19 SM 
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Senior and Young Athlete Relay – young athlete men fastest legs 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Cumulative Time Runner Cat 
1 Cameron Thomas 10:12 Leg 3 Durham City 'N' 31:34 JM 
2 Jake Dorman 10:15 Leg 1 Tyne Bridge 'I' 32:41 JM 
3 Leodhais Macpherson 10:28 Leg 3 Tyne Bridge 'I' 32:41 JM 
4 Izaak Taylor 10:37 Leg 1 Durham City 'N' 31:34 JM 
5 Jacob Stephenson 10:45 Leg 2 Durham City 'N' 31:34 JM 
6 Dillon Openshaw 10:49 Leg 1 Birtley AC 'F' 35:18 JM 
7 Michael Graham 11:45 Leg 2 Birtley AC 'F' 35:18 JM 
8 Finlay Dorman 11:58 Leg 2 Tyne Bridge 'I' 32:41 JM 
9 Nathan 12:21 Leg 1 South Shields 'H' 38:35 JM 
10 Max Tyrie 12:38 Leg 3 South Shields 'H' 38:35 JM 

Senior and Young Athlete Relay – young athlete women fastest legs 
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Cumulative Time Runner Cat 
1 Emma Hart 11:31 Leg 1 Darlington Harriers  35:39 JW 
2 Ellie Phillips 11:54 Leg 3 Darlington Harriers  35:39 JW 
3 Megan Noble 12:14 Leg 2 Darlington Harriers  35:39 JW 
4 Katie Wood 13:36 Leg 2 South Shields 'H' 38:35 JW 
5 Eve Southern 13:53 Leg 1 Birtley AC 'G' 42:37 JW 
6 Sophie Bell 14:14 Leg 3 Birtley AC 'G' 42:37 JW 
7 Lucy Walker 14:23 Leg 1 Durham City 'O' 45:44 JW 
8 Grace Curtis 14:30 Leg 2 Birtley AC 'G' 42:37 JW 
9 Laura Hopper 15:34 Leg 3 Durham City 'O' 45:44 JW 
10 Lucy Grehan-Bradley 15:47 Leg 2 Durham City 'O' 45:44 JW 
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